

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

February 13, 2024

MARKETING CONTACT:

Keri Cunningham, Marketing Director KeriCunningham@pyramidmg.com 845-348-1005, ext. 110

ELEGANT BRIDAL PRODUCTIONS PRESENTS BRIDAL SHOW AT PALISADES CENTER

WEST NYACK, N.Y. (February 2024): Elegant Bridal Productions, a renowned wedding event production company, is hosting a Bridal Show at Palisades Center on Saturday, February 24, from 12:00 PM to 3:00 PM. Established as one of the longest-running wedding expo companies in the United States, Elegant Bridal Productions has garnered widespread acclaim, including the attention of renowned syndicated television programs such as "The Martha Stewart Show." With a legacy of success and expertise, Elegant Bridal Productions continues to set new benchmarks in the wedding industry.

Event Highlights

- 1. **Unmatched Wedding Expo Experience**: The Bridal Show at Palisades Center promises to be a one-of-a-kind affair, providing attendees with an exceptional wedding planning experience. From expert wedding vendors to creative displays and interactive exhibits, this event will inspire and assist couples in crafting their dream wedding.
- 2. **Exclusive Fashion Showcase**: Witness a dazzling fashion show featuring the latest bridal gowns and formalwear trends. Designers and boutiques will grace the runway,

- showcasing their exquisite creations and offering attendees a glimpse into the latest styles and designs.
- 3. Meet Leading Wedding Professionals: Engaged couples will have the unique opportunity to meet and connect with a handpicked selection of wedding professionals. These esteemed vendors, ranging from photographers to florists, planners, and more, are ready to provide valuable insights and personalized services to bring wedding visions to life.
- 4. **Exciting Live Entertainment**: Enjoy live entertainment throughout the event, adding an element of celebration and joy to the evening. From music to couple's games, guests will be entertained while exploring the various wedding offerings.
- 5. **Free Admission**: Elegant Bridal Productions values its guests and extends a warm invitation to the Bridal Show at Palisades Center with free admission for all attendees and their guests. No tickets or fees are required to access this event.
- 6. **Fabulous Honeymoon Giveaway**: As a bonus, attendees can enter to win an incredible 8-day / 7-night honeymoon courtesy of Elegant Bridal Productions.

Event Details:

Date: Saturday, February 24 Time: 12:00 PM to 3:00 PM

Venue: Palisades Center, Level One next to H&M

Address: 1000 Palisades Center Drive, West Nyack, NY 10994

For more information about Elegant Bridal Productions and to register in advance, visit elegantbridal.com/bridalshow/2279. For more information about Palisades Center's upcoming events, visit palisadescenter.com/events.

###

About Palisades Center

Palisades Center is a four-level shopping center offering 225 brands, 16 sit-down restaurants, an ice rink, the world's tallest indoor ropes course, a comedy club, and more. With its unique and diverse merchant mix, Palisades Center is the go-to place for local shoppers and tourists alike. To learn more,

visit <u>www.palisadescenter.com</u>, <u>www.facebook.com/palisadescenter</u>, <u>www.twitter.com/palisadescntr</u>, or <u>www.instagram.com/palisadescntr</u>.

About Pyramid Management Group, LLC

Pyramid Management Group, owner of Palisades Center, is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held real estate developers in the northeast. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of dynamic

shopping, dining and entertainment destinations and expanding hospitality presence dominate the northeast with 16 properties located throughout New York and Massachusetts. For nearly 50 years, Pyramid has built its reputation on being first, fast, ahead of the curve and always what's next, leading the industry in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining and entertainment, all under one roof. For more information, visit www.pyramidmg.com.